
1 
 

भारत सरकार-अंत
र� िवभाग / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA-DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 
िनमा�ण तथा अनुर�ण समूह, एसडीएससी शार / CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE GROUP, SDSC –SHAR 

�ीह
रकोटा-524124,  ने�ूर (िज), आं.". / SRIHARIKOTA-524124, / NELLORE (Dt.), A.P. 
 

िव#ृत ई-िनिवदा सूचना/Detailed E- TENDER NOTICE 
 
         

सं.: शार :सीएमजी िसिवल:अनु: ई-जनिनिवदा /No: SHAR: CMG CIVIL: MAINT: E-PublicTender-25/24-25                                                       ितिथ / Dt: 28.03.2025 

1.भारत के रा�	 पित की ओर से, समान �कृित एवं प�रमाण के काय� का अनुभव रखने वाले पा� िनिवदाकारो/ंएज"िसयो ंसे िन#िल$खत काय% के िलए ई-ट)ड
रग के मा&म  से  मद-दर िनिवदाएं आमंि�त ह) / On behalf of President of India, 
online Item Rate tenders are invited through e-tendering  for the following works from eligible contractors/ agencies having experience in works of similar nature and magnitude. 
 

वण�न/Description ववरण/Details  ववरण/Details  ववरण/Details  ववरण/Details  ववरण/Details  

 
काय� का नाम / 
Title of the work 

सू�ू*पेट म) ऑ-ीकरण 
गड्ढ़े से ऑ-ीकरण तालाब 
तक पंपन मलजल बिह:2ाव 
के िलए एचडीपीई 200िम.मी. 
6ास पाइप लाइन "दान 
करना। 
Providing HDPE 200mm 

diameter pipe line for 

pumping sewage 

effluent from oxidation 

ditch to oxidation pond 

at Sullurpeta. 

एसडीएससी शार के अंत
र� 
क) 9ीय िव;ालय के सामने 32 
मीटर x 7 मीटर आकार के 
अित
र= गलवा>ूम शीट सिहत 
छत की साईिकल शेड "दान 
करना।  
Providing additional 

Galvalume sheet roofed 

cycle shed of size 32m x 

7m in front   of Space 

Central School at SDSC 

SHAR 

एसडीएससी शार के 
टीओपी एवं केओपी म) 
�ितA# कड़ीबC 
बाड़ तथा संरचनाDक 
Eील के गेट को 
बदलना।  
Replacement of 

damaged chain 

link fencing & 

structural steel 

gates at TOP & 

KOP, SDSC SHAR. 

सू�ू*पेट के Fण�मुखी 
नगर आवासीय कॉलोनी 
म) आवासीय Iाट�रो ं
(बी4/सी/सी2/डी/डी2/ई
/ई7) की बाO रंगाई-
पुताई। 
External Painting of 

Residential Quarters 

(B4/C/C2/D/D2/E/E7) 

at SMN Housing 

Colony, Sullurpeta. 

एसडीएससी शार, भाRरा अितिथ 
गृह के रसोई घर म) िनिTत प
रवत�न 
काय� करते Uए हVड वाश हेतु नई 
जगह "दान करने के साथ भोजन 
क� का िव#ार। 
 

Extension of Dining Hall 

including Providing New Hand 

wash area with certain 

modification works in kitchen 

area of Bhaskara Guest 

House, SDSC SHAR 

 
�नवदा सं./ Tender No 

 
ट�/सी / T/C-24-088 

 
ट�/सी / T/C-24-089 

 
ट�/सी / T/C-24-090 

 
ट�/सी / T/C-24-091 

 
ट�/सी / T/C-24-092 

�नवदा का अनमुा�नत मू�य 
�. लाख म" / Est. Cost Put 

to tender in Rs. Lakhs 

    

` ` ` ` 23.65 लाख / Lakhs  
    

` ` ` ` 11.90 लाख / Lakhs  
    

` ` ` ` 10.59 लाख / 
Lakhs 

    

` ` ` ` 56.96 लाख / Lakhs  
    

` ` ` ` 10.02 लाख / Lakhs 

पणू� करने क% अव&ध / 
Period of completion 

03 माह/months  04 माह/months  03 माह/months 09 माह/months  03 माह/months 

बयाना रािश जमाW./ 
Earnest Money Deposit 

Rs. 

    

` ` ` ` 47,300 /-    
  

    

` ` ` ` 23,800 /- 
    

`̀̀̀    21,200 /- 
    

` ` ` ` 1,14,000 /-     
  

    

` ` ` ` 22220,100 /- 

िनिवदा द#ावेज अनुरोध व डाउनलोड करने की अविध / Period  during which tender  documents can be  re quested/ downloaded : 02.04.2025,10:00 बजे/hrs  से/to 16.04.2025,14:30 बजे/hrs  

 
बोली हेतु Z[ीकरण/ Bid Clarifications : 02.04.2025, 10:30 बजे/hrs  से/to  17.04.2025, 14:30 बजे/hrs  

 
िनिवदा अपलोड करने की अंितम ितिथ एवं समय / Last date & time for uploading of tenders : 22.04.2025  के/& 14:30  बजे/hrs 

 
िनिवदा खोलने की िनयत ितिथ एवं समय/ Due date & time of Opening of tenders: 22.04.2025  के/& 15:00 बजे/hrs 



2 
 

 
2. �नवदा द) तावेज जार� करने हेत ुपा+ता मानदंड / Eligibility Criteria for Issue of Tender Documents: - 

एज�सी को न�न�ल�खत शत� को पूरा करना होगा। / The agency shall fulfil the following conditions: 

-.सं./ 
Sl.No पा+ता मानद. ड/ Eligibility Criteria  

पा+ता के /लए द) तावेजी 1माण/Documentary proof for the 

eligibility( ) व-1मा2णत 1�तयां जमा क% जाएँ/Self-attested copies to be 
submitted ) 

a �नवदाएं जमा करने क% अं�तम �त&थ के पूव� 5दन समा6त होने तक पछले 7 वष: के दौरान 
नीच े व2ण�त कामको संतोषजनक ढंग से काम पूरा ?कया होना चा5हए/ Should have 
satisfactorily completed the works as mentioned below during the last 
7 years ending previous day of last date of submiss ion of bids.  
तीन समान �कृत के काय#, िजनक& लागत, अनुमानत लागत के 40% से कम न हो / 
Three similar works each costing not less than 40%of the estimated cost 
                                            (या/or) 
दो समान �कृत के काय#, िजनक& लागत अनुमानत लागत के 60% से कम न हो / Two 
similar works each costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(या/or) 
समान �कृत का एक काय# िजसक& लागत अनुमानत लागत के 80% से कम न हो / One 
similar work costing not less than 80% of the estimated cost 
 

i. काय# अनुभव हेतु संबं3धत �ा3धकार5 6वारा जार5 काय# आदेश8 एवं काय# 
पूण#ता �माण-प:8 क& �मा�णत �त/ Certified copy of work orders and 
completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to 
establish work experience. 
 
ii. नजी प;कार8 6वारा जार5 काय# आदेश और  पूण#ता �माण-प:8 के 
साथ ट5डीएस (Aोत पर कर कटौती) �माण-प: भी होने चाEहए / Completion 
certificates for works issued by Private parties shall be supported 
by TDS (Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

  

समांतर काय� से आशय है ?क................ /Similar work shall mean works of................... ................. 
 

नFवदा सं./Tender No.  समांतर काय# से आशय है Hक / Similar work shall mean 

टी/सी-24-088,089, 090 
T/C-24-088,089, 090 

भवनD/सुवधाओ ंम" सामाFय /सवल काय: का �नGपादन। 
Execution of General civil works in buildings / facilities. 

टी/सी-24-091 
T/C-24-091 

भवन /सुवधाओ ंम"भवन रंगाई-पतुाई काय� या सामाFय /सवल काय� 
Building painting work or General civil works in buildings / facilities. 

टी/सी-24-092 
T/C-24-092 

भवनD के भवन/ �नमा�ण म" सामाFय /सवल काय: का �नGपादन। 
Execution of general civil works in Buildings/Construction of Building. 

 

�नGपा5दत काय� के मू�य को काय� पूण� होन ेक% �त&थ स ेबोल� हेतु आवेदन 1ाि6त क% अं�तम �त&थ क% अव&ध तक के वा)तवक मू�य को वाष�क 7% के सरल दर पर बढ़ाकर वत�मान लागत 

मू�य के )तर तक लाना होगा/The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per 
annum, calculated from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids.  
 
उप संFवदा या संयुJत उ6यम के Kप म� नLपाEदत काय# पा:ता / मूMयांकन के �लए माNय नह5ं होगा।Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 



3 
 

b केवल अनुर+ण काय% हेतु लागू /Applicable only for maintenance works:–  
ईपीएफ एवं ईएसआई पंजीयन अ�नवाय� है: उपरोQत सभी ई-�नवदाओं हेतु �नवदाकार को �नसंदेह ईपीएफ एवं ईएसआई पंजीकरण क% 1�त/लपयाँ जमा / अपलोड करना 
अ�नवाय� है। 
Should have EPF and ESI registration: Tenderer should submit / upload EPF and ESI registration copies mandatorily for all the above E-tenders 
without fail. 

3. ई-ट�डPरगं वेबसाईट www.tenderwizard.com/ISROसे नFवदा दQतावेज डाउनलोड Hकया जा सकता है। नFवदा दQतावेज डाउनलोड करने मा: से ह5 नFवदाकार बोल5 लगाने 

के �लए हकदार नह5ं हो जाता। नFवदाकार8 6वारा अपलोड Hकए गए दQ तावेज8 का Fवभाग 6वारा सR यापन Hकया जाएगा। यEद वे अपे;ानुसार न पाए गए तो उN ह� अQ वीकृत कर 

Eदया जाएगा /Downloading of tender documents may be done from e-Tendering website www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO. Downloading of documents 

alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 
 

4. (क) नFवदाओं के साथ “लेखा अ3धकार5, एसडीएससी शार” के प; म� जार5 Hकसी अनुस3ूचत बVक के माँग रसीद म� जमा/�मयाद5 जमा रसीद/Xडमाडं YाZट के Kप म� (या) 

अनुसू3चत बVक 6वारा जार5 बVक �तभूत के Kप म� उपरोJ त पैरा 1 म� अंHकत मूM य के �लए बयाना रा�श जमा संल[ न होनी चाEहए। धरोहर रा�श के मांग YाZट के Kप म� होने 

क& दशा म�, नFवदा खुलने के तुरंत बाद उसे भुनाया जाएगा तथा असफल नFवदाकार8 को Fवभाग 6वारा इसक& वापसी चके/इलेJ^ॉनक मा`यम से Hकया जाएगा।  

नFवदा आमं:ण सूचना के �काशन क& त3थ के बाद बयाना रा�श जमा �लया जाए। नFवदा आमं:ण सूचना के �काशन क& त3थ के पूव# आहPरत बयाना रा�श के साथ नFवदा जमा 

Hकए जाने पर नFवदा अQवीकृत क& जाएगी। बयाना रा�श जमा नFवदाओं क& �ािaत क& नयत त3थ से 180 Eदन8 तक वैध होनी चाEहए।  
 
(a) Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money D eposit as mentioned in para 1 above in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term 
Deposit Receipt / DD of any Scheduled Bank issued ( or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a sched uled bank in favour of “Accounts 
officer SDSC SHAR”.  In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately  on opening of tenders and refund 
of EMD for unsuccessful tenders will be made throug h cheque / electronically by the department.  
The Earnest money deposits should be taken only aft er the date of publishing of NIT and any tender sub mitted with Earnest Money Deposits 
drawn before the date of publishing of NIT will be rejected. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of 
tenders.  

 
(ख) एमएसएमई यूनट, जो नFवदा दर / ईएमडी से छूट का दावा करत ेहै, को िजला उ6योग क� c (डीआईसी) / खाद5 और उ6योग आयोग (केवीआईबी) / कॉयर बोड# / राL^5य 

लघु उ6योग आयोग (एनएसआईसी) / हQत�शMप और हथकरघा नदेशालय या एमएसएमई मं:ालय 6वारा FवनEद#Lट अNय नकाय 6वारा जार5 एमएसएमई उRयम पंजीकरण 

�माण प: �Qतुत करना होगा। eापन / �माणप: नFवदा क& नधा#Pरत या बढाई गई तार5ख तक वैध होना चाEहए।                                                             
 
(b) The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit MSME UDYAM registration  certificate issued by District Industries 
Centre (DIC) / Khadi & Industries board (KVIB) /Coir board / National small industries commission (NSIC) / directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms 
or any other body specified by ministry of MSME. The memorandum/certificate shall be valid as on due date / extended due date of the tender. 
 
 



4 
 

5. नFवदाएं उपरोJ त पैरा1 म� उM ले�खत नधा#Pरत त3थ एवं समय पर समूह �धान/�धान, नमा#ण एवं अनुर;ण समहू/�भाग के काया#लय म� खोल5 जाएगी /Tenders will be 
opened at the Office of the Group Head/ Head, Construction and Maintenance Group/ Division, SDSC SHAR on the stipulated date and time 
specified in Para 1 above. 
 

6. बयाना रा�श जमा (ईएमडी) का मूल दQतावेज / एमएसएमई या एनएसआईसी या उRयम पंजीकरण इRयाEद क& यथा लागू हाड# �त नFवदा 

खोलने क& नयत त3थ एवं समय पर या उससे पहले gयिJतगत Kप से अथवा डाक से न�न�ल�खत पते पर जमा Hकया जाना चाEहए।  
Original instrument of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) / hardcopy of MSME or NSIC or UDYAM registration , etc. as applicable shall 
be submitted by hand or by post addressed to the following address on or before due date and time of opening of tender. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

नFवदाकार �लफाफे पर नFवदा का Fववरण अवhय �लखे। यEद नFवदा खोलने क& नयत त3थ या उससे पहले वधै बयाना रा/श जमा (ईएमडी) �ाa त नह5ं होती है तो नFवदा 

�Q ताव iबना Fवचार Hकए नरQ त कर द5 जाएंगी। डाक पारगमन के कारण अ�ाaत/देर5 के �लए Fवभाग िज�मेदार नह5ं होगा। 
The tenderer shall write the details of tender on the cover without fail. If valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. The department will not responsible for any non/late due to postal transit. 
  
 

एमएसएमई यूनट, जो नFवदा दर / एमडी से छूट का दावा करत ेहV, को उपरोJत अनुjछेद4 के अनुसार एमएसएमई उRयम पंजीकरण �णाणप: क& अनु�मा�णत हाड#कॉपी 

(दQतावेज) �Qतुत करना होगी। उपरोJत eापन / �माणप: क& हाड#कॉपी को नFवदा के खुलने क& त3थ और समय को उससे पहले समूह �धान / �धान, नमा#ण और अनुर;ण 

समूह / �भाग के काया#लय म� �Qतुत करना होगा। य5द  हाड� कॉपी �नवदा के खुलने क% �नधा�Tरत �त&थ या समय से पहले 1ा6त नह�ं होती तो �नवदा 1)ताव �नर)त कर 5दया 

जाएगा।  
 
 
The MSME units claiming exemption of tender cost/ EMD should submit attested hard copy of MSME UDYAM registration certificate as indicated in 
Para 4 above. The hard copy of above memorandum / certificate shall be submitted to the office of the Group Head/ Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Group/Division on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard Copy is not received on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summar ily rejected. 
 
 

 

7.नFवदा खोलने क& नयत त3थ पर वैध बयाना रा/श  जमा (ईएमडी) �Q तुत करने वाले नFवदाकार8 क& तकनीक& एवं वा�णिkयक बोल5 को खोला जाएगा। तकनीक& एव ं

वा�णिkयक बोल5 को खोलने के बाद, आगे FवQततृ संवी;ा / मूMयांकन Hकया जाएगा। तकनीक&-वा�णिkयक बो�लय8 के मूM यांकन के दौरान, नFवदाकार8 6वारा �Q तुत Hकए गए 

Office of Group Head CMG ,  

Civil Maintenance Section ,  

Technical Services Building,  

Keepakam, SDSC SHAR,  

Sriharikota - 524124, AP State 

समूह 1धान सीएमजी का काया�लय, 

/सवल अनुरUण अनुभाग, 

तकनीक& सेवा भवन 

क&पाकम, एसडीएससी शार, 

VीहTरकोटा-524124, आं.�. राkय 



5 
 

दQ तावेज8 क& FवQ तार से जाँच क& जाएगी। यEद कोई नFवदा जो पा:ता मानदl ड पूरा नह5ं करती है तो उसे इस चरण पर अQ वीकार कर Eदया जाएगा और ऐसे �Q ताव8 पर आगे 

Fवचार नह5ं Hकया जाएगा। अलग से नEद#L ट त3थ  (अह# पाएं गए नFवदाकार8 को सूचना के साथ) पर केवल उN ह5ं नFवदाकार8 क& मूM य बोल5 खोल5 जाएगी जो संवी;ा एव ं

तकनीक& मूMयांकन म� अह# पाएं जाएंगे तथा नFवदा �Hnया/अनुबंध8 के अनुसार आगे क& �Hnया क& जाएगी 

 
 

On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of 
Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage 
and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and 
technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender 
procedure/ stipulations. 
 
 

8.सफल िनिवदाकार के बयाना राशी को काय�–िन1ादन गारंटी के 2प म" बदला जाएगा। काय� पूरा होने पर, उसे �ितभूित जमा म" बदला जाएगा। बयाना राशी से छूट वाले मामले म", 6ीकृित-

प�/काय�-आदेश के �ा$7 पर तुरंत िनिवदा के अनुमािनत मू8 के 2% राशी की काय�–िन1ादन गारंटी अलग से जमा करनी होगी / Earnest money of the successful contractor 
will be converted into Performance guarantee. On co mpletion of the work, the same will be converted as  security deposit. In cases of 
exemption for payment of Earnest money, separate pe rformance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put  to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/ wor k order.  
 
 

9.इ: छुक िनिवदाकार समूह �धान, सी.एम.जी./ �धान,सी.एम.डी./ इंजीिनयर-एस.जी./ इंजीिनयर-एस.एफ./ इंजीिनयर-एस.ई./ इंजीिनयर-एस.डी.की पूव� अनुमित से िनिवदाएँ �? तुत करने से 

पूव� काय� ? थल का िनरी+ण कर सकते ह)/ Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission of Group Head, 
CMG/ Head CMD/ Engineer-SG / Engineer-SF/ Engineer-SE/ Engineer-SD. 
 
 

10. भारत के राA ट	 पित की ओर से िनिवदा ? वीकारकता� �ािधकारी B यूनतम या कोई अB य िनिवदा ? वीकार करने के िलए बाC य नही ंह ैऔर िबना कोई कारण बताए �ाF त िकसी या सभी िनिवदाओ ं

को अ? वीकार करने का अिधकार रखते ह)। सभी िनिवदाएं िजसम" कोई िनधा��रत शत� पूरी नही ंकी जाती ह ैया िनिनिवदाकार औपबंिधक छूट की कोई शत� रखता ह ैतो उB ह" िबना िवचार िकए 

अ? वीकार कर िदया जाएगा/The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any other tender and 
reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is 
not fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

 
11. भारत के रा�	 पित की ओर से िनिवदा ? वीकारकता� �ािधकारी काय� आदेश जारी करने से पूव� काय� +े� म" प�रवत�न/काय� की मा�ा को कम करने का अिधकार भी रखते ह) और िनिवदाकार 
इस पर िकसी भी �कार का दावा नही ंकर सकता/The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope/ or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so ever on this account. 

 

 



6 
 

12. भारत के राA ट	 पित की ओर से िनिवदा ? वीकारकता� �ािधकारी सH पूण� िनिवदा या िकसी भाग को ? वीकार करने का  अिधकार रखते ह) और िनिवदाकार �? तािवत दर पर काय�िनA पादन करने के 

िलए बाC य होगा /The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or any part of the tender 
and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 
 

13. िनिवदा के संबंध म" �I य+ या अ�I य+ िसफा�रश करने पर सJ त �ितबंध ह ै और ठेकेदारो ं Lारा िसफा�रश का सहारा लेते Mए �? तुत की गई िनिवदाएं अ? वीकार की जा सकती ह) 
/Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted by the contractors who resort to 
canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

 
14. नFवदा की 6ीकृितदेने वाले �ािधकारी के पास यह अिधकार सुरि+त ह ैिक वह सरकार Lारा समय-समय पर जारी नीितयो ंके अनुसार �Oावो ंकी व�रयता म" प�रवत�न कर सकता ह।ै/The 

tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the policies of the Government from time to 
time. 
 

15. ठेकेदार को िवभाग के उस क" P िवशेष, जो ठेके को �दान करने और िनA पािदत करने के िलए उSरदायी ह,ै के �भाग म" काय� करने हेतु िनिवदा  करने की अनुमित नही ंदी जाएगी, जहाँ उसका 
िनकट संबंधी काय�रत हो। उसे उन T य$Uयो ंके नाम बताने होगंे जो उसके साथ िकसी भी हिैसयत म" काय� कर रहे ह) यातदुपरांत उसके Lारा िनयुV त िकए जाएँ और जोअं त�र+ िवभाग म" 
िकसी राजपि�त अिधकारी के िनकट संबंधी ह)। ठेकेदार Lारा इस शत� के िकसी भी �कार के उW लंघन पर िनिवदा को अ? वीकार या संिवदा को रY कर िदया जाएगा/ The contractor 
shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the Department responsible for award and execution of 
contracts for which his/her near relative is working. He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or 
are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition 
by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

 
16. उपरोV त परैा  1म" िनिद� A ट िनिवदा की �ा$7 की िनयत ितिथ से B यूनतम 120  िदनो ंकी अविध तक िनिवदा वधै होनी चािहए। यिद कोई िनिवदाकार वधैता अविध के अंदर �? ताव वापस लेता ह ै
यािन िवदा के िकसी भी िनयम और शत� म"सं शोधन करता ह ैजो िवभाग Lारा ? वीकाय� नही ंह ैतो सरकार को िकसी अB य अिधकार यािन वारण के पूवा�]ह के िबना बयाना रािश जमा का 50% 
(पचास �ितशत) पूण�तया जa त करने की छूट ह।ै साथ ही, िनिवदाकार को काय� की पुन: िनिवदा �िcया म" भाग लेने की अनुमित नही ंदी जाएगी/The tender should be valid for minimum 
period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period 
or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without 
prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall 
not be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 
 

17.दरो को लागू करने के िलए जीएसटी के 2प म" और संबंिधत िविधयो ंके तहत देय लेवी होना चािहए। जीएसटी के संबंध म" कोई भी दावा 6ीकाय� नही ंहोगा। अतः िनिवदाकारो ंको जीएसटी 
सिहत दर उeृत करने की सलाह दी जाती ह/ैThe rates should be inclusive of GST as applicable and levies payable under respective statutes . 
Any claim on account of GST will not be admissible. Hence, tenderers are advised to quote their rates inclusiv e of GST . 
 

 

18.इस संबंध म� Hकसी भी मद,  अंक व शqद दोन8 हेतु जगह व रा�श PरJत छोडना या कोई दर उrृत नह5ं Hकया गया, तो यह मान �लया जाएगा Hक संFवदाकार ने इसके/इनके 

मद8 को अNय मद8 म� �मला Eदया। ऐसे मद8 का दर शूNय माना जाएगा। काय# को FवनEद#Lट Kप म� नLपाEदत करना आवhयक है / In the event no rate has been quoted 
for any item(s), leaving space both in figure(s), word(s), and amount blank, it will be presumed that the contractor has included the cost of this/these 
item(s) in other items(s). The rate for such item(s) will be considered as ZERO. The work will be required to be executed as specified. 



7 
 

 

19. नFवदा तय होने पर,  सफल नFवदाकार के साथ एक करार Hकया जाएगा / on concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful 
tenderer. 
 

 

20.संFवदा शत� के अनुसार, संFवदाकार आवhयक दQतावेज8 जैसे ईएसआई एवं ईपीएफ पंजीकरणक& �तयाँ,वैध ईएमडी इRयाEद (FवQततृ एनआईट5 म� यथा उMले�खत) अनवाय# 

Kप से जमा कर�गे। अनवाय# दQतावेज �Qतुत नह5ं करने पर नFवदा �Qताव नरQत कर Eदया जाएगा।/ As per the conditions of contract, the contractor should 
mandatorily submit necessary documents like ESI and EPF registration copies, valid EMD , etc., (as mentioned in detailed NIT) without fail. The 
tender offers without mandatory documents shall be rejected.  

 
 
 
 

समूह 1धान,सीएमजी/ एसडीएससी शार 

SD/- GROUP HEAD, CMG/ SDSC SHAR 
08623-226085/6083/6420



8 
 

 
�नमा�ण तथा अनुरUण समूह, एसडीएससी शार 

CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE GROUP, SDSC -SHAR 
VीहTरकोटा/SRIHARIKOTA -524124, ने�लूर (िज),आं.1. / NELLORE (Dt.), A.P. 

तकनीक%-वा2णि[यक बोल� के साथ �न\न/ल2खत द)तावेजD क% )कैन क% हुई 1�त जमा करना होगा । 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SU BMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID: 

1. �नवदाकार वचनबंध (�नवदाकारके ह)ताUर एवं मोहर स5हत) / Tenderer Undertaking (with sign and seal of the t enderer). 
2. चल रहे काय# का संबं3धत �ा3धकार5 6वारा जार5 काय#-आदेश ।Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 
3. काया#नुभव हेतु संबं3धत �ा3धकार5 6वारा जार5 काय#-पूण#ता �माण-प:। 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 
(अह#ता मानदlड के अनुसार,समान �कृत एवं तलुनाRमक पर5माण के काय# के नLपादन का दQतावेजी �माण / Documentary proof for having 
executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the eligibility criteria.) 

4. नजी प;कार8 6वारा जार5 काय# पूण#ता �माण-प:8 के साथ ट5डीएस (Aोत पर कर कटौती) �माण-प: भी होने चाEहए / Completion certificate for 
works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

5. *फॉम]ट 1: पछले 07 वष: म" पूरे ?कए गए काय: क% सूची / FORMAT 1: List of works completed in last 07 years.  
6. पैन/Eटन / जीएसट5Fववरण / PAN / TIN / GST details. 
7. बयाना  जमा राशी  या (एनआईटी के परैा 4 म� यथाउिMल�खत एनएसआईसी या एमएसएमई उfम पंजीकरण �माण प�) / Earnest Money Deposit or (NSIC or 

MSME UDYAM Registration certificate as mentioned in Para 4 of NIT) 
8. सभी ई-नFवदाओं हेतु नFवदाकार कोई पीएफ एवं ईएसआई पंजीकरण क& �त�लFपयाँ जमा / अपलोड करना अनवाय# है/Tenderer should submit / 

upload EPF and ESI registration copies mandatorily for all the above E-tenders. 
9. Fववरण सEहत कंपनी का �ोफाईल / Company Profile with details. 
10. अित�रU दOावेज, यिद कोई हो तो  / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any.  

महqपूण�नोट/IMPORTANT NOTE:- सीडीआर / डीडी / एफडीआर / ट�डीआर / बीजी के �प म" बयाना रा/श जमा (ईएमडी) का मूल द)तावेज ई-�नवदा सूचना म" द� 
गई �नवदा खोलने क% �नयत �त&थ व समय पर या उससे पहले “समूह 1धान सीएमजी काया�लय, /सवल अनुरUण अनुभाग, तकनीक% सेवा भवन, क%पाकम, एसडीएससी शार, 
VीहTरकोटा-524124, आं.1. रा[य” के पत ेपर पहुँच जाना चा5हए। डाक पारगमन के कारण अ1ा6त / देर� के /लए वभाग िज\मेदार नह�ं होगा। ईएमडी अ&धaयाग का दावा 
करने वाले �नवदाकारD को द)तावेजी 1माण के साथ हाड� 1�त म" अपना अनुरोध 1)तुत करना होगा जो ऊपर द� गई �नवदा खोलने क% �नयत �त&थ व समय पर या उस से 
पहले 5दए हुए पत ेपर पहुंच जाना चा5हए। य5द �नवदा खोलने क% �नयत �त&थ व समय या उससे पहले वैध बयाना रा/श जमा (ईएमडी) या एनएसआईसी / एमएसएमई / 
उRयम पंजीकरण क% 1�त/लप 1ा6 त नह�ं होती है तो �नवदा �नर) त कर द� जाएगी। 
The original instrument of Earnest Money deposit (E MD) in form of (CDR /DD/ FDR / TDR / BG) shall reac h “Office of Group Head 
CMG, Civil Maintenance Section, Technical Services Building, Keepakkam, SDSC SHAR, Sriharikota - 52412 4, AP State” on or 
before tender opening date and time as stipulated i n e-Tender Notice. The Department will not be respo nsible for any non/late due 
to postal transit. Tenderers claiming waiver of EMD  shall submit a request letter in hard copy with do cumentary proof, which shall 
reach to the address on or before tender opening da te and time as stipulated above. If valid EMD or co py of NSIC/MSME  UDYAM 
registration fail to reach this office on or before tender open ing date and time, the tender will be rejected.                                                        
                            


